Market Announcement



19 December 2023

GBM Resources Limited (ASX: GBZ) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of GBM Resources Limited ('GBZ') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of GBZ, pending the release of an announcement in relation to a proposed capital raising.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Suite 8, 7 The Esplanade, Mt Pleasant, WA 6153

> E info@gbmr.com.au P +61 (8) 9316 9100 F +61 (8) 9315 5475

www.gbmr.com.au

ABN 91 124 752 745

ASX Announcement 19 December 2023

Voluntary Suspension Request

ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Request for Voluntary Suspension – GBM Resources Limited (ASX:GBZ)

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, GBM Resources Limited ("GBM" or "Company") requests that a voluntary suspension be placed on its securities pending the release of an announcement regarding a proposed capital raising, being the purpose of the trading halt requested on Friday 15 December 2023.

GBM anticipates that the voluntary suspension will be lifted on or before market open on Wednesday 20 December 2023 by provision of an announcement to ASX regarding the proposed capital raising.

GBM is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, nor of any other information relevant to this request.

This voluntary suspension request has been approved by the Managing Director of GBM.

GBM Resources Limited

Dan Travers Company Secretary

For further information please contact:

Investor enquiries Peter Rohner Managing Director +61 8 9316 9100 peter.rohner@gbmex.com.au